
Intercollegiate Relations Commission (ICRC) Representatives - As of July 2025 
University/College/Agency First Name Last Name Title Email Phone Representative 

Bastyr University 

     
Voting 

Aracelly Salazar Registrar asalazar@bastyr.edu 425-602-3011 Secondary 

Bates Technical College 
Cielito Lane Dean of Enrollment and Registrar cielito.lane@batestech.edu    

 Voting 
Darrell Haynes Dean of Instruction darrell.haynes@batestech.edu  

 Secondary 

Bellevue College 
Hannah Weitz Director of Evaluations & Graduation hannah.weitz@bellevuecollege.edu  425-564-2284 Voting 

     
Secondary 

Bellingham Technical College 
Anna Blick Executive Director, Enrollment Services ablick@btc.edu  360-752-8433 Voting 
   

  Secondary 

Big Bend Community College 
Jeannie Hunt Dean of Academic Transfer & Allied Health jeannieh@bigbend.edu  

 
Voting 

Kerri Furman Credentials Evaluator kerrif@bigbend.edu  509-793-2063 Secondary 

Cascadia College 
Kristina Young Dean of Student Learning kyoung@cascadia.edu 425-352-8550 Voting 

Veronica Corral Director of Enrollment Management vcorral@cascadia.edu  425-352-8271 Secondary 

Central Washington University 
Megan McConnell Director, Transfer Center megan.mcconnell@cwu.edu  509-963-1091 Voting 

Jen Wildrick Customer Service Specialist 3 Jen.Wildrick@cwu.edu 509-963-3060 Secondary 

Centralia College 
Young Kim Dean of Arts and Sciences young.kim@centralia.edu 360-623-8743 Voting 

     Secondary 

City University of Seattle 
Axi Bontrager Associate Registrar bontrageraxi@cityu.edu 206-239-4513 Voting 

Melissa Mecham VP Student Services/Registrar mmecham@cityu.edu 800-426-5596 
X4730 

Secondary 

Clark College 

Heidi Summers Dean of Basic Education for Adults, English, 
Comm & Humanities 

hsummers@clark.edu  360-992-2932 Voting 

Tasaday Turner Assoc Director, Advising Srvcs-College Prep & 
Transfer 

tturner@clark.edu  360-992-2250 Secondary 

Clover Park Technical College 
Cindy Mowry Associate Dean for Student Success cindy.mowry@cptc.edu 253-589-5570 Voting 

McKenzee Murphy Manger of Student Enrollment McKenzee.murphy@cptc.edu  253-589-6003 Secondary 

Columbia Basin College 

Kelsey Myers Assistant Vice President for Enrollment Services & 
Registrar 

kmyers@columbiabasin.edu  509-542-4893 Voting 

Lane Schumacher Associate Dean for Completion & Retention lschumacher@columbiabasin.edu  509-542-4595 Secondary 

Cornish College of the Arts 

     
Voting 

     
Secondary 

Council of Presidents 
Julie Garver Director of Policy & Academic Affairs jgarver@councilofpresidents.org 360-292-4103 Agency Rep 

      

Eastern Washington University 
Aimee Pope  Registrar apope6@ewu.edu  509-359-6589 Voting 

Julie Fournier Credit Evaluation Manager jfournier3@ewu.edu 509-359-6578 Secondary 
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Edmonds Community College 
Liz Mueth Director of Curriculum and Scheduling liz.mueth@edmonds.edu 425-640-1967 Voting 

Chris Russ Associate Dean, Enrollment Services & Financial 
Aid 

christina.russ@edcc.edu 425-640-1683 Secondary 

Everett Community College 
Ariana Stafford Faculty Advisor astafford@everettcc.edu 425-388-9098 Voting 

     Secondary 

Gonzaga University 
Audrey Minton Senior Enrollment Operations Specialist minton@gonzaga.edu 509-313-6489 Voting 
     

Secondary 

Grays Harbor College 
Aaron Coby Interim Vice President of Instruction aaron.coby@ghc.edu  360-538-4013 Voting 

     Secondary 

Green River College 
Melissa Sitzenstock Curriculum Program Manager msitzenstock@greenriver.edu 253-931-6834 Voting 

Aileen Arsenio Education Planner aarsenio@greenriver.edu 253-288-3482 Secondary 

Heritage University 
SaraBecca Martin Associate Vice President of Accred, Compliance 

& Inst Effectiveness 
Martin_S@heritage.edu  509-865-8599 Voting 

Melissa Hill Interim Vice President for Academic Affairs Hill_M@heritage.edu 509-865-5807 Secondary 

Highline College 
Liz Word Dean Academic Pathways & Student Learning 

Resources 
eword@highline.edu 206-592-4651 Voting 

Rolita Ezeonu Interim Vice President of Academic Affairs rezeonu@highline.edu  206 592 3711 Secondary 

Independent Colleges of Washington 
Terri Standish-Kuon President and CEO terri@icwashington.org 206-623-4494 Agency Rep 

Sheila Steiner Senior Director, Policy and Community 
Engagement 

sheila@icwashington.org 206-623-4494 Agency Rep 

Lake Washington Institute of 
Technology 

Kim Castillo Curriculum Manager Kimberly.Castillo@lwtech.edu 425-739-8163 Voting 

Vicki Chew Associate Dean of Instruction Vicki.Chew@lwtech.edu 425-739-8261 Secondary 

Lower Columbia College 
Magnus Altmayer Director of Registration/Registrar maltmayer@lowercolumbia.edu  360-442-2372 Voting 

Stefanie Gilberti Dean of Instruction sgilberti@lowercolumbia.edu  360-442-2551 Secondary 

North Seattle College 
Andre Davis Dean of Student Success, Student Services andre.davis@seattlecolleges.edu 206-934-7310 Voting 
 

    
Secondary 

Northwest Indian College 
Patricia Cueva Registrar pcueva@nwic.edu  360-392-4270 Voting 

Destiny Petroske Dean of Academics dpetroske@nwic.edu 360-392-4219 Secondary 

Northwest University 
Austin Salgado Transcript Analyst austin.salgado@northwestu.edu  425-889-5230 Voting 

Sandy Hendrickson Registrar sandy.hendrickson@northwestu.edu 425-889-5232 Secondary 

Office of Superintendent of Public 
Instruction 

Dan Newell Assistant Superintendent dan.newell@k12.wa.us  360-725-4954 Agency Rep 

      

Olympic College 
Barbara Hanson Director of Instruction Support Services bhanson@olympic.edu 360-475-7407 Voting 

Jennifer Glasier Associate Vice President - Student Services jglasier@olympic.edu  360-475-7208 Secondary 

Pacific Lutheran University 
Kelly Poth Registrar gasparka@plu.edu  253-535-7139 Voting 

Shaun Antrim Senior Admission Counselor santrim@plu.edu  253-535-7138 Secondary 

Peninsula College 
Steven Danver Dean of Arts and Sciences SDanver@pencol.edu  360-452-9277 Voting 

Ruth Adams Director, Enrollment Services radams@pencol.edu 360-417-6393 Secondary 
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Pierce College Fort Steilacoom 
Mirranda Saari Dean of Enrollment and Registrar MSaari@pierce.ctc.edu 253-912-3771 Voting 

    
Secondary Secondary 

Pierce College Puyallup 
Holly Smith District Dean of Arts and Humanities HSmith@pierce.ctc.edu 253-964-6287 Voting 

     Secondary 

Renton Technical College 

Laura Knight Academic Counselor for Transfer Education lknight@rtc.edu  425-235-2566 Voting 

Joyce Nicholas Enrollment Technology Specialist jnicholas@rtc.edu  425-235-2352 
x5536 

Secondary 

Saint Martin's University 

    

 
Voting 

Ronda Vandergriff Registrar rvandergriff@stmartin.edu  

 
Secondary 

Seattle Central College 
Diane Coleman Vice President of Student Services diane.coleman@seattlecolleges.edu  206-934-3842 Voting 
   

  Secondary 

Seattle Pacific University 
Stephen York Associate Director of Undergraduate Admissions admstephen@spu.edu 206-281-2540 Voting 

Jim Kim Senior Academic Evaluator jimkim@spu.edu 206-281-2255 Secondary 

Seattle University 
Mary Robertson Associate Registrar mrobertson@seattleu.edu  

 
Voting 

Hannah Poenisch Senior Admissions Evaluator hpoenisch@seattleu.edu  

 
Secondary 

Shoreline Community College 
Shannon Ehmke-Reedy Dean, Communication Studies & Social Science sreedy@shoreline.edu 

 
Voting 

David Berner Director of Admission, Enrollment and Outreach  dberner@shoreline.edu 

 
Secondary 

Skagit Valley College 
Gretchen Robertson Executive Dean of Instruction Gretchen.Robertson@skagit.edu  

 
Voting 

Darlene Snider Dean of Enrollment Services and Veterans 
Education 

Darlene.snider@skagit.edu  

 
Secondary 

South Puget Sound Community 
College 

Valerie Robertson Dean of Enrollment Services vrobertson1@spscc.edu 360-596-5240 Voting 

Bryan Powell Dean of Natural and Applied Sciences bpowell@spscc.edu 360-596-5283 Secondary 

South Seattle College 
Austin Colburn Enrollment Requirement & Placement Specialist Austin.colburn@seattlecolleges.edu  206-934-6435 Voting 

Tara Compton Director of Advising and Running start Tara.Compton@seattlecolleges.edu  206-934-5225 Secondary 

Spokane Community College 
Piper McCarthy Associate Dean of Student Success piper.mccarthy@scc.spokane.edu 509-533-7194 Voting 

Andrea Reid Acting Dean of Arts and Humanities Andrea.Reid@scc.spokane.edu 509-533-7382 Secondary 

Spokane Falls Community College 
Ashley DeMoville Interim dean of Visual and Performing Arts Ashley.Demoville@sfcc.spokane.edu 509-533-3339 Voting 

McCall Fadeley Director of Admissions/Registrar McCall.Fadeley@sfcc.spokane.edu  509-533-3674 Secondary 

State Board of Community and 
Technical Colleges 

Will Durden Director of BEdA & Transfer Education wdurden@sbctc.edu 

360-704-4338 Agency Rep 

Christine McMullin Policy Associate, Student Services cmcmullin@sbctc.edu 360-704-4347 Agency Rep 

Tacoma Community College 
Amber Brock Academic Specialist abrock@tacomacc.edu 

 
Voting 

Patrick Brown Dean of Enrollment & Student Success pbrown@tacomacc.edu   Secondary 

The Evergreen State College 
Carl Forbes Associate Director of Admissions forbesc@evergreen.edu 360-867-6170 Voting 

Wade Arave Director of Admissions aravew@evergreen.edu 360-867-3176 Secondary 

University of Puget Sound 
Michael A. Pastore Registrar mpastore@pugetsound.edu 253-879-3529 Voting 

Torri Henson Associate Director of Admission thenson@pugetsound.edu 253-879-3608 Secondary 
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University of Washington 
David Sundine Senior Associate Director of Admissions for 

Operations and Policy 
dsundine@uw.edu  206-221-2315 Voting 

Joslin Boroughs Director of Advising Initiatives and Partnerships joslinb@uw.edu 206-543-4906 Secondary 

University of Washington Bothell 
Melanie Singson Assistant Director, Admissions mrq@uwb.edu 425-352-5000 Voting 

Dennis Gagaoin Director of Admissions dennisga@uw.edu  

 
Secondary 

University of Washington Tacoma 
Myria Stevens Associate Director, Admissions myriaw@uw.edu 253-692-5726 Voting 

     Secondary 

Walla Walla Community College 
Diana Herrmann Assistant Director of Advising diana.herrmann@wwcc.edu 509-527-4262 Voting 

Lisa Stegall Credentials Evaluator lisa.stegall@wwcc.edu 509-527-4284 Secondary 

Walla Walla University 
Jerry Entze Registrar jerry.entze@wallawalla.edu  509-527-2811 Voting 

Tauva Hellie Transfer and Degree Completion Evaluator tauva.hellie@wallawalla.edu 509-527-2360 Secondary 

Washington State University 

Laura Welch Assistant Director, Transfer Center for Policy and 
Resources 

laura.welch@wsu.edu  509-335-2642 Voting 

Bill Davis Interim Vice Provost for Acad Engagement and 
Student Achievement 

wbdavis@wsu.edu 509-335.4930 Secondary 

Washington Student Achievement 
Council 

Abby Chien Assistant Director, Policy and Planning AbbyC@wsac.wa.gov 360-485-1217 Agency Rep 

      

Wenatchee Valley College 
Maggie Segesser Director of Enrollment Services and Registrar msegesser@wvc.edu 509-682-6832 Voting 

Cecilia Escobedo Director of Instruction Services CEscobedo@wvc.edu 509-682-6606 Secondary 

Western Washington University 
Jeanne Gaffney Associate Director of Admissions Jeanne.gaffney@wwu.edu 360-650-3966 Voting 

Jana Schueler Transfer Credit Specialist schuelj@wwu.edu  360-650-2087 Secondary 

Whatcom Community College 
Karl Ritter Smith Registrar KRitterSmith@whatcom.edu 360-383-3055 Voting 

Patrick Blaine Dean for Humanities, Arts and Social Sciences pblaine@whatcom.edu  360-383-3075 Secondary 

Whitman College 

Jonathan Barnett Registrar barnettj@whitman.edu  509-527-5981 Voting 

Adam Miller Interim Vice President for Admission and 
Financial Aid 

millera@whitman.edu 

 

Secondary 

Whitworth University 
Jose Ortiz Registrar jortiz@whitworth.edu 

 
Voting 

    

 
Secondary 

Yakima Valley College 
Kerrie Caveness Dean of Arts & Sciences Kcaveness@yvcc.edu 509-574-4871 Voting 

Senaida Lopez Director of Student Success Initiatives slopez@yvcc.edu  509-882-7006 Secondary 
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